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IConnect Implementation position - as at 16 November 2017

Employer Contacted
Local Government Pension Scheme

Braunstone TC
Countesthorpe PC
Thurmaston PC

Oadby and Wigston

Leics Fire Civilians
Charnwood
Loughborough University
Blaby

Lough College

Stephenson College/ Stephenson Studio School
DMU

Lutterworth Academies Trust

Leicester City Council

Hinckley and Bosworth

Dataplan Fund ers (various incl Mowbray Ed Trust)
Brooksby Melton College

Leicester College
NWLDC

Wreake Valley Academy
Leics Constabulary

Humphrey Perkins

Fire-fighter pension scheme
Derbyshire Firefighters
Nottinghamshire Firefighters
Leicestershire Firefighters

Number of Active Members

14
10
12
133
127
453
1150
289
340

146
1271
76
9000
317
307
196

607
516

47
1374
40

590
655
499

Estimated Go Live Date

Apr-17

Apr-17

Apr-17

Nov 2017, backdated to April 2017
Jan 2018, backdated to April 2017
Apr-18

During 2018-19

Data check being completed
During 2018-19

Not known

During 2018-19

Not known

Project plan being developed (SAFE)
Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

April 2018, possibly backdated to 2015
Not known
Jan 2018, backdated to April 2017

Comments

Live

Live

Live

Live

Dummy data loaded
Dummy data loaded
Spec sent to employer
Dummy data produced

Spec sent to employer

Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer
Spec sent to employer

Spec sent to employer

Dummy data produced
Dummy data produced
Dummy data loaded
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