APPENDIX B
IConnect Implementation position - as at 16 November 2017

Employer Contacted	Number of Active Members	Estimated Go Live Date	Comments
Local Government Pension Scheme			
Braunstone TC	14	Apr-17	Live
Countesthorpe PC	10	Apr-17	Live
Thurmaston PC	12	Apr-17	Live
Oadby and Wigston	133	Nov 2017, backdated to April 2017	Live
Leics Fire Civilians	127	Jan 2018, backdated to April 2017	Dummy data loaded
Charnwood	453	Apr-18	Dummy data loaded
Loughborough University	1150	During 2018-19	Spec sent to employer
Blaby	289	Data check being completed	Dummy data produced
Lough College	340	During 2018-19	Spec sent to employer
Stephenson College/ Stephenson Studio School	146	Not known	Spec sent to employer
DMU	1271	During 2018-19	Spec sent to employer
Lutterworth Academies Trust	76	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Leicester City Council	9000	Project plan being developed (SAFE)	Spec sent to employer
Hinckley and Bosworth	317	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Dataplan Fund ers (various incl Mowbray Ed Trust)	307	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Brooksby Melton College	196	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Leicester College	607	Not known	Spec sent to employer
NWLDC	516	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Wreake Valley Academy	47	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Leics Constabulary	1374	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Humphrey Perkins	40	Not known	Spec sent to employer
Fire-fighter pension scheme			
Derbyshire Firefighters	590	April 2018, possibly backdated to 2015	Dummy data produced
Nottinghamshire Firefighters	655	Not known	Dummy data produced
Leicestershire Firefighters	499	Jan 2018, backdated to April 2017	Dummy data loaded

